PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan J. Ruud	01/13/2010
Kurt S. Wilcox	01/13/2010
Steven R. Walczak	02/24/2010
Wayne Guillien	01/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ruud Lighting, Inc.
Street Address:	9201 Washington Avenue
City:	Racine
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12629986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tatstsana V. Fenster
Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 2: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd.
Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RU-169CIP/CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tatstsana V. Fenster

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 026773 FRAME: 0383 CH \$40.00 1262

501631043

source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	
source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	
source=assignment#page7.tif	
source=assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026773 FRAME: 0384

Docket No.
RU-169CIP/CON

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title i	and interest: (check all that apply):
	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention
×	United States Patent Application Seri	ial No. 12/629,986
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: December 3, 2009
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.
	Other (specify)	
Title of the I	Invention	
LED Lighti	ng Fixture	
	•	
L		
Inventors (a	ssignors)	
	Name	Address
Alan J. Ru	ud	9201 Washington Avenue, Racine, WI 53406
Kurt S. Wil	cox	140 W. Sunnyside Place, Libertyville, IL 60048
Steven R.	Walczak	15274 73rd Street, Kenosha, WI 53142
Wayne Gu	illien	8955 Dunkelow Road, Franksville, WI 53126
Assignee		
	Name	Address
Ruud Light		9201 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53406

[Page 1 of 4]

PATENT AS03A/REV02

Docket No. RU-169CIP/CON

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Alan J. Ruud	A3/hul 13 JAN 2009
Kurt S. Wilcox	13 JAN 2009 13 JAN 200
Steven R. Walczak	
Wayne Guillien	(1/2/2010

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT

Docket No. RU-169CIP/CON

<u>Notarization</u> will be considered prima facie evide

County of Pacine Before me personally appeared Alan J. Round who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or the is authorited to execute the same this 12th day of January in the year 2010 Executed this 13 day of January Fablic State of Wescondily appeared Kurt S. Wilcox who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 12th day of January in the year 2010 Executed this day of in the year 2010 Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared Steven R. Walczak who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to (Signature of Inventor)	(Atthough hotarization is not necessary, it will be considered	prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 55 U.S.C. 201.)
State of Wisconsin County of Racine Before me personally appeared Alan J. Ruud who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this The day of January in the year 2010 Executed this State of Wisconsy Public State of Wisconsy Public The day of January of Inventor) State of Wisconsy Public In the year 2010 FUBLIC FURLIC State of Signature of Inventor)	Executed this 13th day of January	in the year 2010
Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 6 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 7 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 E	" Ruud Lighting	Aly florida
Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 6 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 7 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 E	State of Wisconsin	JOHN O
Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 3 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 4 day of Annual in the year 2010 Executed this 6 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 7 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 Executed this 8 day of In the year 2010 E	county of Racine	OTARY
Executed this 3 day of Jan in the year 2010 State of Wilcox Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he was subjected to execute the same this 17 H day of Jan Mary in the year 2010 Executed this day of in the year Executed this day of in the year State of County of Before me personally appeared Steven R. Walczak who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year	Before me personally appeared Alan J. Ruud who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this いかけ day of しいいんい	act and deed and also represented that he or the is authorized to in the year 2010
State of W syches County of Resine Before me personally appeared Kurt S. Wilcox who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 17HV day of January in the year 2010 Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared Steven R. Walczak who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	15	(Notary Public)
Before me personally appeared Kurt S. Wilcox who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this		(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Kurt S. Wilcox who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this	County of	
Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared Steven R. Walczak who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	Before me personally appeared Kurt S. Wilcox who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 12/10 day of Januar	Linda Yours PUBLIC
State of County of Before me personally appeared Steven R. Walczak who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	Executed this day of at	in the year
Before me personally appeared Steven R. Walczak who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	State of	(Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	County of	
(Notary Public)		
		(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 4]

PATENT

Docket No.
RU-169CIP/CON

(Although notarizatio	on is not necessary, it will be con:	Notarization sidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	2 day of Januar	in the year 2010 Mayre Servature of Inventor)
State of Wiscons	12	(Signifure of Inventor)
State of Wiscons, County of RACINE		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Wayne Guillien egoing instrument to be a A H day of Jun	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to NOTARY PUBLIC
Executed this	day of	(Notary Public) (Notary Public), in the year
State of County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		(Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		(Notary Public)

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si			Docket No. RU-169CIP/CON
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	<u> </u>	
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 12/629,986		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: December 3, 2	20	09
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.	_	
	United States Patent No(s).		_	
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	ion Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		_	
Title of the 1	invention			
LED Light	ng Fixture		•	
	· .			
Inventors (a	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
Alan J. Ru		9201 Washington Avenue, Racine, WI 534		
Kurt S. Wil		140 W. Sunnyside Place, Libertyville, IL 60	10	48
Steven R.		152 / 4 73rd Street, Kenosha, WI 53142		
Wayne Gu	Wen	8955 Dunkelow Road, Franksville, WI 5312	26	
			_	
			_	
			_	
Assignee				
	Name	Address	_	
Ruud Lighti	ing, Inc.	9201 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53406		

[Page 1 of 4]

ASOM/REVO2

Docket No. RU-169CIP/CON

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignes;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We kereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Dats
Alan J. Ruud	
Kurt S. Wilcox	
Steven R. Welczek	Stook, Waln 2/24/10
Wayne Guillien	7 1719
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
} 	
<u> L</u>	

[Page 2 of 4]

Docket No.
RU-169CIP/CON

l 1			RU-169CIP/CON
(Although notar	ization is not necessary, it will be	<u>Notarization</u> e considered prime facie evidence of execution pursual	m to 35 U.S.C. 261.j
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
ſ			
!			
State of		(Signature of Imm	Pittoni
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·······
County of			
Before me personally app	Cared Alan I Dund		
who acknowledged the fo	pregoing instrument to b	e a free act and deed and also represent in the year	
execute the same this	day of	in the year	ed that he or she is authorited
		···· viic year	
Executed this		(Notary Public)
of	day of	in the year	
State of		(Signature of Invent	(or)
County of			
ounty of			
efore me personally appea	red Kurt S. Wilcox		
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the for	rred Kurt S. Wilcox egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented	f dhan b
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the for eccute the same this	rred Kurt S. Wilcox egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented in the year	i that he or she is authorized t
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the for xecute the same this	rred Kurt S. Wilcox egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented in the year	i that he or she is authorized .
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the for secute the same this	rred Kurt S. Wilcox egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented in the year	i that he or she is authorized :
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore eccute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	(Notary Public)	i that he or she is authorized i
no acknowledged the fore	ered Kurt S. Wilcox egoing instrument to be day of day of		i that he or she is authorized
no acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of	(Notary Public)	i that he or she is authorized
Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	(Notary Public) in the year	
no acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of	(Notary Public)	
Executed this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	(Notary Public) in the year	
Executed this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of day of	(Notary Public) in the year	
Executed this Executed this ate of unity of	egoing instrument to be day of day of	(Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor))
Executed this Executed this ate of unity of	egoing instrument to be day of day of	(Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor))
Executed this Executed this ate of unity of	egoing instrument to be day of day of	(Notary Public) in the year)
Executed this Executed this ate of unity of	egoing instrument to be day of day of	(Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented to)
Executed this Executed this ate of unity of	egoing instrument to be day of day of	(Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented to)

[Page 3 of 4]

PATENT

Docket No. RU-169CIP/CON

Executed this	day of	in the year
	• •	•
te of		(Signature of Inventor)
ounty of		
•	and Marine Culling	
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is auti
ecute the same this	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
•		
		(Signature of Inventor)
late of		,
ounty of		
• •	rad	
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is aut
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	red going instrument to be d day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is auth in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is aut in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is auth in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be	in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore eccute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public) In the year
xecute the same this	going instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this Executed this t	going instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public) In the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this tate of	going instrument to be day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) In the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this tate of county of efore me personally appear	going instrument to be day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore kecute the same this Executed this tate of county of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) In the year
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this Executed this t tate of County of	going instrument to be day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is auth

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT